

PRIVACY NOTICE

Dr. Amer Al Rawas website prioritizes the privacy of its existing and prospective clients and is committed to maintaining the confidentiality, integrity, and security of their personal information, whether they provide or access and use any materials on ameralrawas.com "Site". In addition, the information they submit to Dr. Amer Al Rawas website in response to an email or other requested information from Dr. Amer Al Rawas website, will be treated in accordance with this Privacy Statement.

This Privacy Statement might be amended at any point in time. To ensure you are informed about material changes, visitors are encouraged to frequently check this page for any changes to its Privacy Policy which will be reflected on ameralrawas.com "site."

COLLECTION AND DISCLOSURE OF NON-PUBLIC PERSONAL INFORMATION

We collect non-public personal information about our clients and prospects, such as their name, email, contact details, organization, and types of services. We may disclose all of this information to certain third parties under one or more of these circumstances:

(i) As authorized by our clients, if they request or approve the disclosure of the information to third parties; and (ii) As required by law or requested by regulators.

SECURITY OF NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION

Dr. Amer Al Rawas website restricts access to non-public personal information about its clients to those employees who need to know that information to provide related services. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to guard our clients' non-public personal information.

This Privacy Notice sets forth our policies with respect to non-public personal information of our clients, prospective clients and former clients. These policies are subject to change without prior notice.